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A total of 915,496 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month 
of October, 1970, an increase of 3.© per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more 
nights numbered 260,490, an increase of 9.4 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January 
to October is 4.4 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 9.0 per 
cent. y 

Province of entry(3) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Total entries 

1969 1970 
7. change 

1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 
7. change 

1970 

No direct entries 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

651 
119,121 
117.978 
551,152 
16,635 
7,222 
5,944 
68,288 
1,757 

888,748 

1,324 
131,504 
121,460 
548,705 
19,544 
7,634 
7,246 
76,465 
1,614 

915,496 

103.4 
10.4 
3.0 
0.4 
17.5 
5.7 
21.9 
12.0 
8.1 

3.0 

651 
16,023 
46,875 
132,160 
6,309 
3,110 
2,638 
28,931 
1,458 

238,155 

1,324 
20,717 
49,994 
138,326 
7,532 
3,062 
3.413 
34.770 
1,352 

260,490 

103.4 
29.3 
6.7 
4.7 
19.4 
1.5 
29.4 
20.2 
7.3 

9.4 

January - October 

T 
No direct entries 

13,382 
1,365,294 
1,314.726 
6,826,054 
232,469 
78,425 
113,379 
885,827 
29,133 

Canada 10,858,689 

22,425 
1,418,128 
1,440,702 
6,970,905 
260,204 
82,753 
125,901 
991,288 
29,629 

11,341,935 

67. 
3. 
9, 
2, 
11, 
5, 
11.0 
11.9 
1.7 

4.4 

13,382 
217,465 
588,101 

1,922,845 
99,491 
34,544 
73,275 
465,342 
23,553 

3,437,998 

22,425 
259,045 
667,889 

2,026,873 
123,161 
35,996 
81,905 
505,151 
25,202 

3,747,647 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

67.6 
19.1 
13.6 
5.4 
23.8 
4.2 
11.8 
8.6 
7.0 

9.0 

(1) iJon-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used conmiercially. Persons in 
the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Enter ing Canada 

October 1970 

Province of en t ry 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward I s land 

Nova Scot ia (.Yarmouth fe r ry ) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontar io 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alber ta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

Newfound land 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Mani toba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

Bri tish Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Tota l persons 

1969 1970 
7. change 

1970 

Persons in long-term category 

1969 1970 
7o change 

1970 

No direct entries 

1,544 

283,975 

328,391 

1,260,803 

45,099 

20,078 

14,005 

164,757 

4.297 

2,122,949 

3,080 

315,380 

356,849 

1,255,607 

55,325 

21,501 

16,798 

188,272 

3,742 

2,216,554 

+ 99,5 

+ 11.1 

+ 8.7 

- 0.4 

+ 22.7 

+ 7.1 

+ 19.9 

+ 14.3 

- 12.9 

+ 4.4 

1,544 

43,376 

135,586 

331,470 

18,631 

9,710 

6,764 

66,612 

3,606 

617,299 

3,080 

56,874 

154,898 

337,870 

22,961 

9,733 

8,395 

83,386 

3,165 

680,362 

January - October 

No direct entries 

36,373 

3,421,901 

3,869,698 

16,978,891 

681,252 

236,378 

324,284 

2,374,266 

80,321 

28.003,364 

59,007 

3,509,507 

4,318,987 

17,179,391 

778,805 

243,378 

356,283 

2,646,566 

80,267 

29,172,191 

+ 62.2 

+ 2.6 

+ 11.6 

+ 1.2 

+ 14.3 

+ 3.0 

+ 9.9 

+ 11.5 

- 0.1 

+ 4.2 

36,373 

626,652 

1,821,108 

5.113,635 

309,563 

115,493 

219,562 

1,244,113 

65,595 

9,552,094 

59,007 

734,985 

2,115,258 

5,425,938 

388,908 

118,939 

242.644 

1,341,948 

69,341 

10,496,968 

+ 99.5 

+ 31.1 

+ 14.2 

+ 1.9 

+ 23.2 

+ 0.2 

+ 24.1 

+ 25.2 

- 12.2 

+ 10.2 

+ 62.2 

+ 17.3 

+ 16.2 

+ 6.1 

+ 25.6 

+ 3.0 

+ 10.5 

+ 7.9 

+ 5.7 

+ 9.9 


