CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

Vol. 23, No. 10

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

ON RESIDENT (1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

<u>Source</u>: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
OCTOBER 1970

A total of 915,496 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of October, 1970, an increase of 3.0 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 260,490, an increase of 9.4 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January to October is 4.4 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 9.0 per cent.

Province of entry(3)	T	otal entries		Long-term traffic(2)				
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970		
Newfoundland	No direct entries							
Nova Scotia	651	1,324	+ 103.4	651 16,023	1,324 20,717	+ 103.4 + 29.3		
New Brunswick	119,121	131,504	+ 10.4 + 3.0	46,875	49,994	+ 6.7		
Quebec	117,978	121,460 548,705	- 0.4	132,160	138,326	+ 4.7		
Ontario	551,152 16,635	19,544	+ 17.5	6,309	7,532	+ 19.4		
Manitoba	7, 222	7,634	+ 5.7	3,110	3,062	- 1.5		
Alberta	5,944	7,246	+ 21.9	2,638	3,413	+ 29.4		
British Columbia	68,288	76,465	+ 12.0	28,931	34,770	+ 20.2		
Yukon Territory	1,757	1,614	- 8.1	1,458	1,352	- 7.3		
Canada	888,748	915,496	+ 3.0	238,155	260,490	+ 9.4		
	January - October							
Newfoundland) No direct entries							
Prince Edward Island	13,382	22,425	+ 67.6	13,382	22,425	+ 67.6		
New Brunswick	1,365,294	1,418,128	+ 3.9	217,465	259,045	+ 19.1		
Quebec	1,314,726	1,440,702	+ 9.6	588,101	667,889	+ 13.6		
Ontario	6,826,054	6,970,905	+ 2.1	1,922,845	2,026,873	+ 5.4		
Manitoba	232,469	260,204	+ 11.9	99,491	123,161	+ 23.8		
Saskatchewan	78,425	82,753	+ 5.5	34,544	35,996	+ 4.2		
Alberta	113,379	125,901	+ 11.0	73,275	81,905	+ 11.8		
British Columbia	885,827	991,288	+ 11.9	465,342	505,151	+ 8.6		
Yukon Territory	29,133	29,629	+ 1.7	23,553	25,202	+ 7.0		
Canada	10,858,689	11,341,935	+ 4.4	3,437,998	3,747,647	+ 9.0		

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

December 1970 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

October 1970

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category					
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970			
Newfoundland	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	1,544	3,080	+ 99.5	1,544	3,080	+ 99.5			
New Brunswick	283,975	315,380	+ 11.1	43,376	56,874	+ 31.1			
Quebec	328,391	356,849	+ 8.7	135,586	154,898	+ 14.2			
Ontario	1,260,803	1,255,607	- 0.4	331,470	337,870	+ 1.9			
Manitoba	45,099	55,325	+ 22.7	18,631	22,961	+ 23.2			
Saskatchewan	20,078	21,501	+ 7.1	9,710	9,733	+ 0.2			
Alberta	14,005	16,798	+ 19.9	6,764	8,395	+ 24.1			
British Columbia	164,757	188,272	+ 14.3	66,612	83,386	+ 25.2			
Yukon Territory	4,297	3,742	- 12.9	3,606	3,165	- 12.2			
Canada	2,122,949	2,216,554	+ 4.4	617,299	680,362	+ 10.2			
	January - October								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	36,373	59,007	+ 62.2	36,373	59,007	+ 62.2			
New Brunswick	3,421,901	3,509,507	+ 2.6	626,652	734,985	+ 17.3			
Quebec	3,869,698	4,318,987	+ 11.6	1,821,108	2,115,258	+ 16.2			
Ontario	16,978,891	17,179,391	+ 1.2	5,113,635	5,425,938	+ 6.1			
Manitoba	681,252	778,805	+ 14.3	309,563	388,908	+ 25.6			
Saskatchewan	236,378	243,378	+ 3.0	115,493	118,939	+ 3.0			
Alberta	324,284	356,283	+ 9.9	219,562	242,644	+ 10.5			
British Columbia	2,374,266	2,646,566	+ 11.5	1,244,113	1,341,948	+ 7.9			
Yukon Territory	80,321	80,267	- 0,1	65,595	69, 341	+ 5.7			
Canada	28,003,364	29,172,191	+ 4.2	9,552,094	10,496,968	+ 9.9			